



Kendall County – 4th Quarter 2015 Economic Indicator Dashboard

Population	2015 Qtr 3	Previous Quarter	2010 Census	2000 Census
Total Population	121,350	119,348	114,736	54,544
Population 16 years and over	87,361	86,996	82,097	40,187
Labor Force Population	64,216	65,196	65,984	29,697

U.S. Census Bureau – American Fact Finder – <http://factfinder2.census.gov/faces/nav/jsf/pages/index.xhtml>

2012 American Community Survey; 2011 American Community Survey; 2010 Census; 2000 Census

U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics – Local Area Unemployment Statistics – <http://bls.gov/lau/>

Business Outlook	2015 Qtr 3	Previous Quarter	Improved/ Declined	2014 Qtr 3	Improved/ Declined
Chicago Region Home Price Index	116.69	133.36	-12.50%	131.01	-10.93%
Chicago Business Barometer (Seasonally Adjusted)	48.7	54.7	-10.97%	60.5	-19.50%
Chicago Business Activity Index	96.1	93.3	3.00%	104.7	-8.21%
Consumer Price Index (Chicago-Gary-Kenosha, IL-IN-WI MSA)	228.826	228.837	0.00%	229.83	-0.44%
Midwest Manufacturing Index ¹	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

Home Price Index – S&P – Case-Shiller Home Price Index, Standard and Poor - <http://www.standardandpoors.com/indices/sp-case-shiller-home-price-indices/en/us/?indexId=spusa-cashpidff-p-us--->

Chicago Business Barometer – ISM-Chicago – Institute for Supply Management - <https://www.ism-chicago.org/>

Chicago Business Activity Index – University of Illinois Regional Economics Application Laboratory - <http://www.real.illinois.edu/>

Consumer Price Index – Bureau of Labor & Statistics - <http://bls.gov/ro5/cpichi.htm>

1 The Chicago Fed Midwest Manufacturing Index (CFMMI) is set to undergo a process of data and methodology revision in 2014. Beginning in December 2013, the monthly release of the CFMMI will be suspended pending the release of updated benchmark data from the U.S. Census Bureau and a period of model verification. Significant



Kendall County – 4th Quarter 2015 Economic Indicator Dashboard

Jobs Report	2015 Qtr 3	Previous Quarter	Improved/ Declined	2014 Qtr 3	Improved/ Declined
Total Residents in Labor Force	64,216	65,196	-1.5%	68,093	-6.7%
Total Labor Force Employed	63,723	61,596	3.5%	64,672	-1.5%
Total Labor Force Unemployed	2,665	3,600	-94	3,421	-756
Unemployment Rate	4.2%	5.5%	-1.3%	5.0%	-0.8%

U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics – Local Area Unemployment Statistics – <http://bls.gov/lau/>

Area Unemployment Rates	2015 Qtr 3	Previous Quarter	Improved/ Declined	2014 Qtr 3	Improved/ Declined
Kendall	4.2%	5.5%	-1.3%	5.0%	-0.8%
DeKalb	4.8%	5.0%	-0.2%	5.1%	-0.3%
Kane	4.9%	5.0%	-0.1%	5.2%	-0.3%
Will	4.9%	6.4%	-1.5%	5.8%	-0.9%
Grundy	5.3%	7.1%	-1.8%	5.9%	-0.6%
LaSalle	6.1%	6.1%	0.0%	7.6%	-1.5%
Chicago-Naperville-Joliet MSA ¹	4.9%	6.3%	-1.4%	6.1%	-1.2%
Illinois (Seasonally Adjusted)	5.4%	5.9%	-0.5%	6.6%	-1.2%
United States (Seasonally Adjusted)	5.1%	5.3%	-0.2%	6.1%	-1.0%

U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics – Local Area Unemployment Statistics – <http://bls.gov/lau/>

¹ The Chicago-Naperville-Joliet Metropolitan Statistical Area consists of the counties of Cook, DeKalb, DuPage, Grundy, Kane, Kendall, McHenry, and Will



Kendall County - 4th Quarter 2015 Economic Indicator Dashboard

Employment by Industry	2015 Qtr 1	Previous Quarter	Improved/ Declined	2014 Qtr 1	Improved/ Declined
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting	N/A	N/A	N/A	46	N/A
Mining, Quarrying, & Oil and Gas Extraction	N/A	N/A	N/A	12	N/A
Construction	1,174	1,246	-72	1,093	81
Manufacturing	3,129	3,148	-19	3,274	-145
Wholesale Trade	682	762	-80	711	-29
Retail Trade	4,413	4,592	-179	4,353	60
Information	130	175	-45	185	-55
Finance & Insurance	660	650	10	675	-15
Real Estate & Rental & Leasing	120	131	-11	104	16
Professional, Scientific & Technical Services	928	988	-60	975	-47
Management of Companies & Enterprises	25	22	3	22	3
Administrative & Support & Waste Mgmt.	713	709	4	691	22
Educational Services	265	224	41	194	71
Health Care & Social Assistance	1,982	2,005	-23	1,730	252
Arts, Entertainment & Recreation	136	137	-1	135	1
Accommodation & Food Services	3,203	3,131	72	2,758	445
Other Services/Unclassified	1,042	1,036	6	1,028	14
Total Private Sector Employment*	20,750	21,154	-404	20,106	644

Illinois Department of Employment Securities – Quarterly Census of Employment & Wages –
http://www.ides.illinois.gov/LMI/Pages/Quarterly_Census_of_Employment_and_Wages.aspx

*Total Private Sector Employment includes categories not listed



Kendall County - 4th Quarter 2015 Economic Indicator Dashboard

Business Units by Industry	2015 Qtr 1	Previous Quarter	Improved/ Declined	2014 Qtr 1	Improved/ Declined
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting	N/A	N/A	N/A	17	N/A
Mining, Quarrying, & Oil and Gas Extraction	N/A	N/A	N/A	3	N/A
Construction	409	416	-7	402	7
Manufacturing	99	98	1	101	-2
Wholesale Trade	108	108	0	103	5
Retail Trade	235	236	-1	230	5
Information	16	18	-2	18	-2
Finance & Insurance	96	94	2	91	5
Real Estate & Rental & Leasing	79	79	0	73	6
Professional, Scientific & Technical Services	278	277	1	265	13
Management of Companies & Enterprises	6	5	1	6	0
Administrative & Support & Waste Mgmt.	174	173	1	168	6
Educational Services	36	33	3	29	7
Health Care & Social Assistance	181	176	5	171	10
Arts, Entertainment & Recreation	39	41	-2	39	0
Accommodation & Food Services	174	174	0	168	6
Other Services/Unclassified	235	200	35	220	15
Total Private Sector Businesses*	2,317	2,407	-90	2,235	82

Illinois Department of Employment Securities – Quarterly Census of Employment & Wages –
http://www.ides.illinois.gov/LMI/Pages/Quarterly_Census_of_Employment_and_Wages.aspx
 Department of Labor – Quarterly Census of Employment & Wages – <http://www.bls.gov/cew/>
 *Total Private Sector Businesses includes categories not listed



Kendall County - 4th Quarter 2015 Economic Indicator Dashboard

Wages by Industry	2015 Qtr 1 (\$1,000)	Previous Quarter (\$1,000)	Improved/ Declined	2014 Qtr 1 (\$1,000)	Improved/ Declined
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$271	N/A
Mining, Quarrying, & Oil and Gas Extraction	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$176	N/A
Construction	\$12,895	\$20,742	-\$7,847	\$12,138	\$757
Manufacturing	\$62,880	\$49,500	\$13,380	\$58,354	\$5,238
Wholesale Trade	\$9,498	\$13,043	-\$3,545	\$10,072	-\$892
Retail Trade	\$26,549	\$25,605	\$944	\$26,384	\$799
Information	\$690	\$946	-\$256	\$1,077	-\$177
Finance & Insurance	\$8,817	\$7,838	\$979	\$8,600	\$1,201
Real Estate & Rental & Leasing	\$966	\$1,369	-\$403	\$919	\$203
Professional, Scientific & Technical Services	\$11,055	\$14,181	-\$3,126	\$10,504	\$1,191
Management of Companies & Enterprises	\$237	\$518	-\$281	\$278	\$33
Administrative & Support & Waste Mgmt.	\$5,372	\$6,934	-\$1,562	\$5,020	\$319
Educational Services	\$1,343	\$1,408	-\$65	\$970	\$124
Health Care & Social Assistance	\$16,665	\$19,700	-\$3,035	\$14,665	\$1,948
Arts, Entertainment & Recreation	\$546	\$717	-\$171	\$715	-\$100
Accommodation & Food Services	\$10,720	\$10,930	-\$210	\$8,890	\$1,508
Other Services/Unclassified	\$5,833	\$7,707	-\$1,874	\$5,780	-\$213
Total Private Sector Wages*	\$199,827	\$204,315	-\$4,488	\$189,630	\$10,197

Illinois Department of Employment Securities – Quarterly Census of Employment & Wages – http://www.ides.illinois.gov/LMI/Pages/Quarterly_Census_of_Employment_and_Wages.aspx
 Department of Labor – Quarterly Census of Employment & Wages – <http://www.bls.gov/cew/>
 *Total Private Sector Wages includes categories not listed



Kendall County - 4th Quarter 2015 Economic Indicator Dashboard

Average Annual Pay	2014	2013	Improved/ Declined
All Private Industries	\$36,755	\$36,178	\$577

Average Weekly Wage	2015 Qtr 1	Previous Quarter	Improved/ Declined	2014 Qtr 1	Improved/ Declined
All Private Industries	\$763	\$739	\$24	\$746	\$17

Illinois Department of Employment Securities – Quarterly Census of Employment & Wages – http://www.ides.illinois.gov/LMI/Pages/Quarterly_Census_of_Employment_and_Wages.aspx
 Department of Labor – Quarterly Census of Employment & Wages – <http://www.bls.gov/cew/>